AICHAEL 3 MICHAEL 3 UBAQUOSTOP'S NAME 437 E. MONTO (Addroos) MAY FL (City, Btato, Zip)	107 ST - 327-02 OFFICE U	島口口口口11日245回218 -05/16/9601054005 *****70.00 ******70.00
CORPORATION NAM	ots Name) (Dooument #)	S MEALTH CLINIC
(Corporat Walk in Pi Muil out W NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	ck up time Certif /ill wait Photocopy Certif AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent	ficate of Status 95 HAY 10 AN 9: 28
Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstztement Trademark	Examiner's Initials

4~25+1996_2+28PM

FROM MICHAEL L BROOKS 904 354 1386



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 2. 1996

MICHAEL BROOKS, ATTY 437 EAST MONROE ST JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202

SUBJECT: A JACKSONVILLE WOMEN'S HEALTH CLINIC, INC. Ref. Number: W96000008697

We have received your document for A JACKSONVILLE WOMEN'S HEALTH CLINIC, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed Please send a check or money order payable to the Departmen of State for \$ \$70.00.

Please list the Federal Employer Identification number in the appropriate section * of the application. If applied for, enter "applied for", or if not applicable, enter "N/A".

The date first transacted business in Florida within the meaning of s. 607.1501 or 608.501, F.S., must be set forth in section 6 of the application. If the corporation/limited liability company has not yet transacted business in Florida within this meaning, please insert the words "upon qualification" in lieu of a date. (Note: Pursuant to s. 607.1502(4), F.S., this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each yea: other than the application filing year, that a foreign corporation or limited liability company transacts business in this state without authority along with the past annual report fees due this office.)

A certificate of existence, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please note that we are returning the photocopied certificate you submitted.

Please provide the corporation's current mailing address) in section 7 of your application.

Please return your document along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

P. 2

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

E)

μ

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. <u>A Jacksonville Women's Health Clinic, Inc.</u>
(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED". "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)
2. North Carolina (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 3 (Fill number, if applicable)
4. December 13. 1995 (Date of Incorporation) (Duration, Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
4. <u>December 13, 1995</u> (Date of Incorporation) 6. <u>UPDM</u> <u>Guali</u> <u>Fice Fields</u> (Duration, Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual") 6. <u>UPDM</u> <u>Guali</u> <u>Fice Fields</u> (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502, AND 817.155, F.S.)
7
101 CONNER Dr #402 Chapel Hill, NC 275 #4 555 (Current mailing address)
(Current mailing address)
8. Operation of Women's Health Clinic
8. Operation or women's Health Clinic (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)
Name: Michael Breaks
Office Address: 437 East Monroe St
10 Registered agent's accentance: , Florid?, 32702
10. Registered agent's acceptance:
Having been named as registered agent and to accept somilar of process for the share stated

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service cf process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Toroch (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names 'NOT	and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY- P. O. Box acceptable)
A. DIRE	CTORS (Street address only- P. O . Box NOT acceptable)
Chairman:	William E. Brenner, Jr.
Address:	Suite 402, 101 Conner Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514
Vice Chairr	nan:
Director:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Director:	
B. OFFIC	ERS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)
	William E. Brenner, Jr.
	Suite 402, 101 Conner Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514
Vice Preside	ent:William E. Brenner, Jr.
Address:	
Secretary:	Christopher Spivey
	Suite 402, 101 Conner Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514
Treasurer:	Christopher Spivey
Address:	Suite 402, 101 Conner Drive, Chapel Hill, NC 27514
NOTE: If r officers and/	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional for directors.
13(Sh	ghature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14. <u>Wi</u>	lliam E. Brenner, Jr., President
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

an tach

Ŷ



Department of The Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, JANICE H. FAULKNER, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

A JACKSONVILLE WOMEN'S HEALTH CLINIC, INC.

is a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been incorporated on the 13th day of December, 1995, with its period of duration being perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said corporation's articles of incorporation are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said corporation is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act; that its most recent annual report required by G.S. 55-16-22 has been delivered to the Secretary of State; and that the said corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date of this certificate.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affized my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 26th day of April, 1996.

ing N. Jaulhan

Secretary of State

000030463